
Rusǳ Ladɖ EagleȮ
High School Basketball Schedule

2025-2026
Date Day Opponent Location JV Varsity

10/22/25 Wednesday 1st Day of Practice RHS 4:30 4:30 

11/11/25 Tuesday Frankston (Scrimmage) Rusk 5:00

11/14/25 Friday Central Rusk 5:00
11/18/25 Tuesday Jacksonville Jacksonville 5:00 6:15

11/24/25 Monday Tatum Tatum 12:00 1:15

12/2/25 Tuesday Huntington Huntington 5:00 6:15

12/4-12/6 Thur-Sat Athens Tournament Athens TBA

12/9/25 Tuesday LaPoynor LaPoyner 5:00 6:15

12/11-12/13 Thur-Sat Cushing Tournament Cushing TBA

12/16/25 Tuesday Brook Hill Brook Hill 5:00

12/18/25 Thursday Canton Canton 5:00 6:15

12/23/25 Tuesday Crockett Rusk 12:00 1:15

12/30/25 Tuesday Whitehouse Rusk 10:30 AM 11:45 AM

1/2/26 Friday Tyler HEAT Rusk 1:00 2:15

1/5/26 Monday Grapeland Rusk 5:00 6:15

01/09/26 Friday *Bullard Bullard 5:00 6:15

01/13/26 Tuesday ^*Palestine Rusk 5:00 6:15

01/16/26 Friday *Madisonville Madisonville 5:00 6:15

01/20/26 Tuesday *Center Center 5:00 6:15

01/23/26 Friday *Hudson Hudson 5:00 6:15

01/27/26 Tuesday >*Bullard Rusk 5:00 6:15

01/30/26 Friday *Palestine Palestine 5:00 6:15

02/03/26 Tuesday *Madisonville Rusk 5:00 6:15

02/06/26 Friday *Center Rusk 5:00 6:15

02/10/26 Tuesday **Hudson Rusk 5:00 6:15

2/16-17/26 Mon-Tue Bi-District Away TBA
02/19-20/26 Thurs-Sat Area Away TBA
02/23-24/26 Mon-Tue Regional Semifinals Away TBA

02/26-27/26 Thurs-Sat
Region Finals/Optional Regional 

Tournament Away TBA
03/02-03/26 Mon-Tue State Semifinals Away TBA

03/05-07/26 Thurs-Sat State Finals (San Antonio TX) Away TBA

*District Games       **Senior Night        >Teacher Appreciation Night        ^Junior High Night

Head Coach:  Jeff Welch
Assistant Coaches: Billie Walley and Kiyuna Foreman
Girls Coordinator: Billie Walley        Principal: Jon Luna
Athletic Director: Cody Welch         Superintendent: Dr. Mid Johnson
Athletic Trainer: Leann Hogg


